BOYS ICE HOCKEY

Alignment for 2025-26 and 2026-27

atopeat | e
Granted in
Previous Cycle FOR
Private CC = Appeal 2025-26
**CEM School (up | Granted for this and

TEAM Aligned School MailCITY Sport Gender |Coop |HostSchool Enrollment 1div) cycle 2026-27
Lexington High School Lexington High School Lexington Ice Hockey Boys 2269 1
Boston College High School Boston College High School Boston Ice Hockey Boys 2248 Y 1
Saint John's Preparatory School Saint John's Preparatory School Danvers Ice Hockey Boys 2238 Y 1
Brookline High School Brookline High School Brookline Ice Hockey Boys 2075 1
Newton North High School Newton North High School Newtonville Ice Hockey Boys 2020 1
Framingham High School Framingham High School Framingham Ice Hockey Boys 1890 1
Shrewsbury High School Shrewsbury High School Shrewsbury Ice Hockey Boys 1819 1
Wachusett Regional High School Wachusett Regional High School Holden Ice Hockey Boys 1784 1
Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S. Acton-Boxborough Reg H.S. Acton Ice Hockey Boys 1623 1
Andover High School Andover High School Andover Ice Hockey Boys 1612 1
Needham High School Needham High School Needham Ice Hockey Boys 1601 1
Arlington High School Arlington High School Arlington Ice Hockey Boys 1567 1
Weymouth High School Weymouth High School Weymouth Ice Hockey Boys 1540 1
Natick High School Natick High School Natick Ice Hockey Boys 1532 1
Franklin High School Franklin High School Franklin Ice Hockey Boys 1527 1
Braintree High School Braintree High School Braintree Ice Hockey Boys 1524 1
Xaverian Brothers High School Xaverian Brothers High School Westwood Ice Hockey Boys 1474 Y 1
Saint John's High School Saint John's High School Shrewsbury Ice Hockey Boys 1452 Y 1
Belmont High School Belmont High School Belmont Ice Hockey Boys 1440 1
Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School Lincoln-Sudbury Reg. High School Sudbury Ice Hockey Boys 1439 1
Westford Academy Westford Academy Westford Ice Hockey Boys 1423 1
Waltham High School Waltham High School Waltham Ice Hockey Boys 1415 1
Chelmsford High School Chelmsford High School North Chelmsford Ice Hockey Boys 1361 1
Wellesley High School Wellesley High School Wellesley Ice Hockey Boys 1325 1
Bridgewater-Raynham Reg High School Bridgewater-Raynham Reg High School Bridgewater Ice Hockey Boys 1315 1
North Andover High School North Andover High School North Andover Ice Hockey Boys 1314 1
Winchester High School Winchester High School Winchester Ice Hockey Boys 1314 1
Central Catholic High School Central Catholic High School Lawrence Ice Hockey Boys 1188 Y 1
Marshfield High School Marshfield High School Marshfield Ice Hockey Boys 1115 AA 1
Bishop Feehan High School Bishop Feehan High School Attleboro Ice Hockey Boys 1086 Y 1
Reading Memorial High School Reading Memorial High School Reading Ice Hockey Boys 1075 AA 1
Hingham High School Hingham High School Hingham Ice Hockey Boys 1069 AA 1
Medford High School Medford High School Medford Ice Hockey Boys 978 AA 1
Catholic Memorial School Catholic Memorial School West Roxbury Ice Hockey Boys 910 Y 1
Malden Catholic HS Malden Catholic HS Malden Ice Hockey Boys 867 Y cC 1
Archbishop Williams High School Archbishop Williams High School Braintree Ice Hockey Boys 568 Y AA 1
Saint Mary's High School Saint Mary's High School Lynn Ice Hockey Boys 526 Y AA 1
Arlington Catholic High School Arlington Catholic High School Arlington Ice Hockey Boys 499 Y AA 1
Bishop Fenwick High School Bishop Fenwick High School Peabody Ice Hockey Boys 458 Y AA 1
Pope Francis Preparatory School Pope Francis Preparatory School Springfield Ice Hockey Boys 425 Y AA 1
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BOYS ICE HOCKEY

Alignment for 2025-26 and 2026-27

TEAM

Newton South High School
Leominster High School
Boston Latin School

Amesbury High School
Hopkinton High School
Concord-Carlisle High School
Beverly High School

Plymouth North High School
Peabody Vet. Mem. High School
Algonquin Reg. High School
Quincy High School
Westborough High School
Woburn Memorial High School
Auburn High School

Billerica Memorial High School
King Philip Regional H.S.
Barnstable High School

Milton High School

Oliver Ames High School

North Attleborough High School
Mansfield High School
Agawam High School

Silver Lake Reg. High School
Plymouth South High School
Masconomet Reg. High School
Whitman-Hanson Regional HS
Minnechaug Reg. High School
Melrose High School

Walpole High School

Somerset Berkley Regional High School
Dartmouth High School
Canton High School
Westwood High School
Duxbury High School
Burlington High School
Newburyport High School
Gloucester High School
Tewksbury Memorial High School
Falmouth High School

Lowell Catholic High School

2/6/2025

Aligned School

Newton South High School
Leominster High School

Boston Latin School

Whittier RVT High School
Hopkinton High School
Concord-Carlisle High School
Beverly High School

Plymouth North High School
Peabody Vet. Mem. High School
Algonquin Reg. High School
Quincy High School
Westborough High School
Woburn Memorial High School
Tantasqua Regional Senior High School
Billerica Memorial High School
King Philip Regional H.S.
Barnstable High School

Milton High School

Oliver Ames High School

North Attleborough High School
Mansfield High School

Agawam High School

Silver Lake Reg. High School
Plymouth South High School
Masconomet Reg. High School
Whitman-Hanson Regional HS
Minnechaug Reg. High School
Melrose High School

Walpole High School

Somerset Berkley Regional High School
Dartmouth High School

Canton High School

Westwood High School
Duxbury High School

Burlington High School
Newburyport High School
Gloucester High School
Tewksbury Memorial High School
Falmouth High School

Lowell Catholic High School

MailCITY Sport Gender
Newton Ice Hockey Boys
Leominster Ice Hockey Boys
Boston Ice Hockey Boys
Haverhill Ice Hockey Boys
Hopkinton Ice Hockey Boys
Concord Ice Hockey Boys
Beverly Ice Hockey Boys
Plymouth Ice Hockey Boys
Peabody Ice Hockey Boys
Northborough Ice Hockey Boys
Quincy Ice Hockey Boys
Westborough Ice Hockey Boys
Woburn Ice Hockey Boys
Fiskdale Ice Hockey Boys
Billerica Ice Hockey Boys
Wrentham Ice Hockey Boys
Hyannis Ice Hockey Boys
Milton Ice Hockey Boys
North Easton Ice Hockey Boys
North Attleboro Ice Hockey Boys
Mansfield Ice Hockey Boys
Agawam Ice Hockey Boys
Kingston Ice Hockey Boys
Plymouth Ice Hockey Boys
Boxford Ice Hockey Boys
Whitman Ice Hockey Boys
Wilbraham Ice Hockey Boys
Melrose Ice Hockey Boys
Walpole Ice Hockey Boys
Somerset Ice Hockey Boys
South Dartmouth Ice Hockey Boys
Canton Ice Hockey Boys
Westwood Ice Hockey Boys
Duxbury Ice Hockey Boys
Burlington Ice Hockey Boys
Newburyport Ice Hockey Boys
Gloucester Ice Hockey Boys
Tewksbury Ice Hockey Boys
Falmouth Ice Hockey Boys
Lowell Ice Hockey Boys

Coop

Guest

Host

Guest

Host

HostSchool

Amesbury

Peabody

- Auburn

Somerset

**CEM
Enrollment
1798
1636
1548
1256
1220
1207
1186
1176
1170
1160
1152
1150
1139
1132
1125
1096
1093
1051
1041
1022
996
979
974
970
960
956
953
931
908
908
902
897
865
846
839
761
680
679
676
292
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Private

AA = Appeal
Granted in
Previous Cycle

CC = Appeal

School (up | Granted for this

1div)

cycle
AA
AA
AA
cC

CcC
AA
CcC
AA
CcC
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
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BOYS ICE HOCKEY

Alignment for 2025-26 and 2026-27

TEAM

Stoughton High School

Lowell High School

Nashoba Valley Technical High School
Cambridge Rindge & Latin Schl.
Greater New Bedford RVTHS
Attleboro High School

Essex North Shore Agric & Tech School
Taunton High School

Methuen High School

Haverhill High School

Diman Regional Voc/Tech HS
Southeastern Reg. Voc/Tech School
Everett High School

North Quincy High School
Shawsheen Valley Tech School
Blackstone Valley Reg Voc/Tech HS
Lynn English High School

Norton High School

Somerville High School

Hopedale Jr./Sr. High School
West Springfield High School
Assabet Valley Reg Tech HS
Longmeadow High School
Easthampton High School
Grafton High School

Norwood Senior High School
Marblehead High School
Westfield High School

Bedford High School

Wakefield Memorial High School
Nashoba Reg. High School
Watertown High School
Ambherst-Pelham Reg High School
Holliston High School
Middleboro High School

Danvers High School

Upper Cape Cod RVT School

East Longmeadow High School
Scituate High School

Foxborough High School
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Aligned School

Brockton High School

Lowell High School

Greater Lowell Tech HS
Cambridge Rindge & Latin Schl.
Greater New Bedford RVTHS
Attleboro High School

Essex North Shore Agric & Tech School
Taunton High School

Methuen High School

Haverhill High School

Durfee High School
Southeastern Reg. Voc/Tech School
Everett High School

North Quincy High School
Shawsheen Valley Tech School
Blackstone Valley Reg Voc/Tech HS
Lynn English High School

Sharon High School

Somerville High School

Milford High School

West Springfield High School
Assabet Valley Reg Tech HS
Longmeadow High School
Northampton High School
Grafton High School

Norwood Senior High School
Marblehead High School
Westfield High School

Bedford High School

Wakefield Memorial High School
Nashoba Reg. High School
Wayland High School
Ambherst-Pelham Reg High School
Holliston High School
Middleboro High School
Danvers High School

Upper Cape Cod RVT School

East Longmeadow High School
Scituate High School
Foxborough High School

MailCITY Sport Gender |Coop |HostSchool
Brockton Ice Hockey Boys Guest Stoughton
Lowell Ice Hockey Boys Host  Lowell
Tyngsboro Ice Hockey Boys Guest | - Nashoba Tech
Cambridge Ice Hockey Boys

New Bedford Ice Hockey Boys Host | Greater New Bedfor:
Attleboro Ice Hockey Boys

Hathorne Ice Hockey Boys

Taunton Ice Hockey Boys

Methuen Ice Hockey Boys

Haverhill Ice Hockey Boys

Fall River Ice Hockey Boys Guest Diman

South Easton Ice Hockey Boys Host  Southeastern
Everett Ice Hockey Boys Host | Everett
North Quincy Ice Hockey Boys

Billerica Ice Hockey Boys

Upton Ice Hockey Boys

Lynn Ice Hockey Boys Host | Lynn English
Sharon Ice Hockey Boys Guest Norton
Somerville Ice Hockey Boys

Milford Ice Hockey Boys Guest Hopedale
West Springfield Ice Hockey Boys

Marlboro Ice Hockey Boys HOST | - Assabet
Longmeadow Ice Hockey Boys

Northampton Ice Hockey Boys Guest Easthampton
Grafton Ice Hockey Boys Host | ? Own Team
Norwood Ice Hockey Boys

Marblehead Ice Hockey Boys

Westfield Ice Hockey Boys

Bedford Ice Hockey Boys

Wakefield Ice Hockey Boys

Bolton Ice Hockey Boys Host  Nashoba Reg.
Wayland Ice Hockey Boys Guest Watertown
Ambherst Ice Hockey Boys Host | - Amherst-Pelham
Holliston Ice Hockey Boys

Middleboro Ice Hockey Boys HOST | - Middleboro
Danvers Ice Hockey Boys

Bourne Ice Hockey Boys

East Longmeadow Ice Hockey Boys

Scituate Ice Hockey Boys

Foxborough Ice Hockey Boys

**CEM
Enrollment
2386
2059
2002
1883
1872
1801
1701
1616
1601
1503
1476
1400
1396
1353
1245
1228
1160
1115
1081
1054
996
914
893
878
864
858
850
847
837
816
813
810
804
784
761
759
753
751
735
732
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Private

School (up | Granted for this

1div)

AA = Appeal
Granted in

Previous Cycle

CC = Appeal

cycle
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
cC
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
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AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
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AA
AA
AA
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BOYS ICE HOCKEY

Alignment for 2025-26 and 2026-27

TEAM

Nauset Reg. High School
Dracut High School

Ludlow High School

North Middlesex Regional HS
Dedham High School

Medfield High School
Marlborough High School
Pembroke High School
Hanover High School
Groton-Dunstable Reg. High School
Apponequet Regional H.S.
Bishop Stang High School
Lynnfield High School
Northbridge High School

Triton Regional High School
Saint Paul Diocesan Jr/Sr HS
Fitchburg High School
Burncoat High School
Northeast Metro. Reg. Voc. School
Boston Latin Academy
Chicopee High School
Tri-County RVT High School
East Boston High School
Ashland High School

Blue Hills Regional Tech Sch.
Keefe Technical HS
Dover-Sherborn High School
South Shore Voc/Tech. HS
Minuteman Regional High School
Oakmont Regional High School
Taconic High School

Seekonk High School

Martha's Vineyard Reg. High Sch.
Medway High School

North Reading High School
Wilmington High School
Hudson High School
Dennis-Yarmouth Regional HS
Norwell High School

Old Rochester Reg. High School
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Aligned School

Nauset Reg. High School
Dracut High School

Ludlow High School

North Middlesex Regional HS
Dedham High School

Medfield High School
Marlborough High School
Pembroke High School
Hanover High School
Groton-Dunstable Reg. High School
Apponequet Regional H.S.
Bristol County Agricultural HS
Lynnfield High School

Nipmuc Regional High School
Triton Regional High School
Saint Paul Diocesan Jr/Sr HS
Montachusett RVT High School
Bay Path RVT High School
Northeast Metro. Reg. Voc. School
Boston Latin Academy
Chicopee Comprehensive HS
Tri-County RVT High School
O'Bryant High School

Ashland High School

Blue Hills Regional Tech Sch.
Keefe Technical HS

Weston High School

South Shore Voc/Tech. HS
Minuteman Regional High School
Oakmont Regional High School
Taconic High School
Dighton-Rehoboth Regional HS
Martha's Vineyard Reg. High Sch.
Medway High School

North Reading High School
Wilmington High School
Hudson High School

Cape Cod Regional Tech HS
Norwell High School

Old Rochester Reg. High School

MailCITY
North Eastham
Dracut
Ludlow
Townsend
Dedham
Medfield
Marlborough
Pembroke
Hanover
Groton
Lakeville
Dighton
Lynnfield
Upton
Byfield
Worcester
Fitchburg
Charlton
Wakefield
Dorchester
Chicopee
Franklin
Roxbury
Ashland
Canton
Framingham
Weston
Hanover
Lexington
Ashburnham
Pittsfield
North Dighton
Oak Bluffs
Medway
North Reading
Wilmington
Hudson
Harwich
Norwell
Mattapoisett

Sport

Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey
Ice Hockey

Gender
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys

Coop

Host
Host

Host

Host
Guest

Guest

Guest
Guest

Guest

Guest

Guest

Host
Guest

Host
Guest

Host

HostSchool

Dracut
? Own Team

- Marlboro

- Apponequet
- Bishop Stang

Northbridge

Fitchburg
WPS

Chicopee

BOS

Dover Sherborn

- Taconic
Seekonk

- Hudson
Dennis-Yarmouth

Old Rochester

**CEM
Enrollment
720
718
708
703
696
693
692
684
679
674
664
571
561
537
535
333
1375
1145
1090
1052
1020
932
932
835
828
661
654
650
627
614
613
608
604
604
601
600
595
593
589
589
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Private

School (up | Granted for this

1div)

AA = Appeal
Granted in

Previous Cycle

CC = Appeal

cycle

AA
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AA
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AA
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BOYS ICE HOCKEY

Alignment for 2025-26 and 2026-27

atopeat | e
Granted in
Previous Cycle FOR
Private CC = Appeal 2025-26
**CEM School (up | Granted for this and
TEAM Aligned School MailCITY Sport Gender |Coop |HostSchool Enroliment 1div) cycle 2026-27
Greenfield High School Franklin County Tech. School Turners Falls Ice Hockey Boys Guest | Greenfield 578 4
Belchertown High School Belchertown High School Belchertown Ice Hockey Boys Guest '? Own Team 574 4
Bellingham High School Bellingham High School Bellingham Ice Hockey Boys Host | - Bellingham 568 4
Pentucket Reg. High School Pentucket Reg. High School West Newbury Ice Hockey Boys Host |Pentucket 561 4
Nantucket High School Nantucket High School Nantucket Ice Hockey Boys 558 4
Stoneham High School Stoneham High School Stoneham Ice Hockey Boys 550 4
Winthrop High School Winthrop High School Winthrop Ice Hockey Boys 547 4
Gardner High School Quabbin Regional High School Barre Ice Hockey Boys Guest Gardner 534 4
East Bridgewater Jr/Sr High School East Bridgewater Jr/Sr High School East Bridgewater Ice Hockey Boys Host | - East Bridgewater 529 4
Monomoy Regional High School Monomoy Regional High School Harwich Ice Hockey Boys Host ' Monomoy 527 4
Sandwich High School Sandwich High School East Sandwich Ice Hockey Boys 523 4
Abington High School Abington High School Abington Ice Hockey Boys 519 4
Rockland High School Rockland High School Rockland Ice Hockey Boys 500 4
McCann Technical High School McCann Technical High School North Adams Ice Hockey Boys Host | - McCann 480 4
Southwick Regional School Westfield Technical Academy Westfield Ice Hockey Boys Guest | - Southwick 479 4
Littleton High School Littleton High School Littleton Ice Hockey Boys Host | - Littleton 476 4
Rockport High School Ipswich High School Ipswich Ice Hockey Boys Guest | Rockport 466 4
Lunenburg High School Lunenburg High School Lunenburg Ice Hockey Boys Host |Lunenburg 427 4
Cohasset High School Cohasset High School Cohasset Ice Hockey Boys Host |Cohasset 400 4
Bourne High School Bourne High School Bourne Ice Hockey Boys 307 4
Saint John Paul Il High School Saint John Paul Il High School Hyannis Ice Hockey Boys 251 Y AA 4
Parker Charter Essential School Parker Charter Essential School Devens Ice Hockey Boys 222 4
Saint Bernard's High School ‘Saint Bernard's High School ‘Fitchburg ‘Ice Hockey Boys 207 Y AA 4
TOTAL NUMBER OF TEAMS 183
Division # Teams
1 40
2 40
3 56
4 47
Grand Total 183
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	PROPOSED ALIGNMENT

